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Student’s Feedback Analysis 

Session: 2022-2023 

 



Feedback is a statement of opinions about an action or event happened in an 

institution. It plays an important role in improving academic and work culture 

of an institution. A prescribe Performa of feedback for students has been 

prepared and distributed among all the students of institution at the end of 

Academic year 2022-23. 

 

1. The office staff in the college gives timely information about fees and 

is co-operative and helpful. 

 

 

STRONGLY AGREE 58.9% 

AGREE 36.3 % 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 3.3% 

DISAGREE 0.6% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 0.9% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

2. The library staff is cooperative and helpful. 

 
STRONGLY AGREE 37.7% 

AGREE 55.2% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 4.5% 

DISAGREE 0.4% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 2.2% 

 

3. Online educational resources are available and accessible in the 

library. 

 
STRONGLY AGREE 40.4% 

AGREE 46.7% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 9.1% 

DISAGREE 1.6% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 2.2% 

 



4. The classrooms are clean and well maintained. 

 

STRONGLY AGREE 42.9% 

AGREE 44.6% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 7.6% 

DISAGREE 2.5% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 2.4% 

 

5. Internet facility provided in the library is satisfactory.

 

STRONGLY AGREE 37.7% 

AGREE 48.3% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 9% 

DISAGREE 2.6% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 2.2% 

 

 

 



6. Notice board is regularly updated by the college. 

 
STRONGLY AGREE 48.3% 

AGREE 38.1% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 8.6% 

DISAGREE 2.8% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 2.1% 

 

7. Common room is well furnished and equipped. 

 

STRONGLY AGREE 35.7% 

AGREE 49.1% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 9% 

DISAGREE 3.8% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 2.3% 

 

 

 



8. Toilets / washrooms are clean and properly mantained. 

 
STRONGLY AGREE 32.4% 

AGREE 50.2% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 10.2% 

DISAGREE 4.9% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 2.3% 

 

9. The prescribed books / reading materials are available in the library.

 

STRONGLY AGREE 43.9% 

AGREE 45% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 6.2% 

DISAGREE 2.5% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 2.3% 

 

 

 

 



10. Equipment’s in the lab (S) are in good working condition.  

 

STRONGLY AGREE 28.3% 

AGREE 52.5% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 12.6% 

DISAGREE 4.3% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 2.2% 

 

11. The ID Cards are regularly checked by the college staff. 

 
STRONGLY AGREE 35.3% 

AGREE 51.4% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 8.7% 

DISAGREE 2.1% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 2.5% 

 



12. The campus is green and eco-friendly.

 
STRONGLY AGREE 51.8% 

AGREE 37.5% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 5.8% 

DISAGREE 2.4% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 2.4% 

 

13. Clean drinking water is available in the college campus. 

 
STRONGLY AGREE 37.3% 

AGREE 52.3% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 6.3% 

DISAGREE 2.1% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 1.6% 

 

 



14. There are many opportunities to participate in Extra-Curricular and 

sports activities. 

 
STRONGLY AGREE 52.4% 

AGREE 37.7% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 6.2% 

DISAGREE 2% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 1.6% 

 

15. The campus has adequate power supply. 

 
STRONGLY AGREE 40.3% 

AGREE 47.9% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 7% 

DISAGREE 2.8% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 2% 

 



16. Our grievances are redressed / problems are solved well in time. 

 
STRONGLY AGREE 40.7% 

AGREE 45.6% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 7.6% 

DISAGREE 3.5% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 2.6% 

 

17. The functioning of the placement cell in the college is satisfactory. 

 

STRONGLY AGREE 43.8% 

AGREE 43.4% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 8.1% 

DISAGREE 2.6% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 2.1% 

 



18. Continuous efforts are taken by the college to improve the quality of 

teaching and learning. 

 

STRONGLY AGREE 47.7% 

AGREE 41.8% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 6.3% 

DISAGREE 2.4% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 1.8% 

 

19. The college promotes student trainings, workshops and other 

programmes for providing new opportunities to students. 

 

STRONGLY AGREE 33.8% 

AGREE 57.7% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 5.4% 

DISAGREE 1.2% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 1.9% 



 

20. The mentoring process of the college helped me to identify my strengths 

and face challenges. 

 

STRONGLY AGREE 43.3% 

AGREE 48% 

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 5.5% 

DISAGREE 1.8% 

STROGLY DISAGREE 1.5% 

 

21. Suggestions:  

1. Strengthening of extracurricular activities. 

2. More innovative methods should be incorporated in teaching  

3. Active Grievance cell is required to solve them quickly.  

4. Number of workshops and counselling sessions for the students should be 

increased.  



  

5. Toilet, water and network signal are the area to need more intention.  

6. Need to install new equipment’s in labs.  

7. Each department should be provided with computer and projector. 

8. Provide more opportunities to students for practical learning by giving them 

real world exposure. 

 

 

 


